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Name:
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Advisor:

Datatel Department Code| EMSPR
COTC Major Number| 005020
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The EMS-Paramedic Certificate is available to individuals who complete the identified 35 credit hours. The idividuals who complete with
80 percent or better in the courses required in this Certificate and score 80 percent or better on a comprehensive exam can sit for the
National Registry Test to receive a State of Ohio EMT-Paramedic License.

Courses listed below must be successfully completed (as described above) in order to achieve the COTC Certificate in EMS-Paramedic

program:

BIO-1745

EMS-4334
EMS-4336
EMS-4338
EMS-4340
EMS-4352
EMS-4354
EMS-4356

Course Title

Human Biology
EMS-Paramedic |
EMS-Paramedic I
EMS-Paramedic Il
EMS-Paramedic IV
EMS-Paramedic Practicum |
EMS-Paramedic Practicum Il
EMS-Paramedic Practicum Il

Credit Hours

5.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

Clock Hours
7.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
10.50
10.50
10.50

1. Courses listed on this Plan of Study may have prerequisites; please see the Course Description Section on the COTC Web Page (COTC Academics or Current Students Tabs).

2. Courses highlighted on this Plan of Study are offered only once a year in the Quarter indicated; courses not highlighted on this Plan of Study may or may not be offered more than once per year.

3. COTC Mandatory Placement Policy may require additional courses in Pre-College Studies to assure student success in college coursework. Depending upon the student's placement scores, the student may
be required to take one or more of the following courses: MTH-1200 Basic Mathematics or PCE-1423 Pre-College Reading Skills. Credit for Pre-College cousres will count neither for elective credit nor toward
meeting minimum credit hour requirements for graduation nor completion of this Certificate.

The suggested Plan of Study for the COTC Certificate in EMS-Paramedic is:

Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3
BIO-1745 |Human Biology 5.00 EMS-4336 |EMS Paramedic Il 6.00 EMS-4338 |EMS Paramedic IlI 6.00
EMS-4334 |EMS Paramedic | 6.00 EMS-4352 |EMS Paramedic Practicum | 2.00 EMS-4354 |EMS Paramedic Practicum Il 2.00
Total | 11.00 Total | 8.00 Total | 8.00
Quarter 4
EMS-4340 |EMS Paramedic IV 6.00
EMS-4356 |EMS Paramedic Practicum Il 2.00
Total| 8.00

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS REQUIRED:

MAY, 2009

35.00

The College Reserves the Right to Change Curricula Without Notice.
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